

## MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release December 5, 2022

## **DeAllous Smith**

Director of Communications & Technology news@stonecrestga.gov

## Stonecrest to Celebrate the Holidays with Annual Tree Lighting Ceremony

The family-friendly event will be held on Saturday, December 10.

**Stonecrest, GA** – The City of Stonecrest will hold its third annual Holiday Tree Lighting celebration at Browns Mill Recreation Center on Saturday, December 10 beginning at 4 p.m. The family-friendly event will kick off with the arrival of Santa and Mrs. Claus, and a music performance by J. Cordell, immediately followed by the tree lighting ceremony at 6 p.m.

City officials plan to transform the area into a winter wonderland, complete with artificial snow, a Nutcracker performance, and a Gingerbread house. The Center will include festive holiday decorations and a special mailbox for guests to drop off their letters to Santa.

The event is free and open to the public.

**WHO:** Mayor and City Council

J. Cordell

Santa and Mrs. Claus

**WHAT:** Stonecrest's 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Holiday Tree Lighting

**WHEN:** Saturday, December 10

Photos with Santa and Mrs. Claus from 4 p.m. until 6 p.m.

Tree Lighting Ceremony at 6 p.m.

**WHERE:** Browns Mill Recreation Center

5101 Browns Mill Road Stonecrest, GA 30038

###

## **About the City of Stonecrest**

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: www.stonecrestga.gov.